6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship

Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 2 Boys, 50m Freestyle 2006 and younger
01.03.2024 - 10:32 Results Prelim
Championship Records 14 - 18 23.74 RULLIS Reds LAT Riga 28.04.2023
Championship Records - 13 26.98 PETRIKINS Danila LAT Riga 04.05.2019
Latvian Records 22.91 KALNINS Uvis VBSS Riga 30.05.2014
Points: FINA 2023
Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel
PRELIMINARY RESULTS
1. BRENCS Kristians 06 Jelgavas SPS +0.61 23.79 679A
2. MUHO Jegors 07 Daugavpils SS +0.63 24.36 632A
3. KESKULA Siim 07  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.67 2458 615A
4. KOROBKOVS Jegors 07 Daugavpils SS +0.67 24.72 605A
5. RANNIK Kristo 06  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.62 24.73 604A
6. JOGIS Kennert 06  Ujumisklubi Briis +0.64 24.74 603A
7. HRJASTSJOV llja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi +0.63 24.78 600A
KAGO Trevor 06  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.71 2478 600A
9. BOYKOV Mark 07  ARGO Ujumisklubi +0.77 2486 595B
10. KRAMPE Emils 07 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.67 24.88 593B
11. RAICONOKS Lauris 06 Daugavpils SS +0.68 24.93 590B
12. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 2494 589B
13. ROZENBILDS Krisjanis 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.62 2497 587B
14. SOOSAAR Andreas 06  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.59 2498 586B
15. VAIVADS lIgors 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.66 25.06 580B
16. KOPJEV Ernest 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.65 25.09 578B
17. KAZAREVSKI Nikita 06  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.69 25.11 577R
18. GLOTOVS Artjoms 07 Daugavpils SS +0.63 25.22 569R
19. KUULPAK Oliver 07  TOPi Ujumisklubi +0.66 25.25 567
20. UCKURONIS Kristians 09 Kekavas NSS +0.64 25.26 567
21. ALIYEV Orkhan 08 Azerbaijan +0.70 25,53 549
22. UKIS Mikelis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.64 2554 548
23. TARASSOV Matvei 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi +0.64 2557 546
24. SAVICKIS Nikita 09 Daugavpils SS +0.61 25,59 545
25. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.70 25.67 540
26. GAVRILOVS Boriss 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.71 25.69 539
27. MAGRINS Eriks 10 Daugavpils SS +0.62 25.71 537
28. NOMM Martin 07  Orca Swim Club +0.72 25.74 536
29. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.69 25.75 535
30. MANNA Oskar 07  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.62 25.84 529
31. KIRILLOVS Nikita 08 Daugavpils SS +0.68 25.87 528
32. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS +0.70 2595 523
33. BOJARS Arturs 07 Liepajas KSS-EZER +0.76 25.97 521
34. KUZMINS Danila 08 SK Delfins +0.68 26.02 518
HAMIDOV Said 07  Azerbaijan +0.71 26.02 518
36. ROMANOVS Platons 06 Daugavpils SS +0.67 26.03 518
37. DRAGUNS Andrejs 06 Daugavpils SS +0.77 26.08 515
38. SVIKIS Herberts Kristians 06 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.70 26.09 514
39. VILCINS Reinis 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.66 26.15 511
40. SKUDRA Vilhelms 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.66 26.17 510
41. LEJINIEKS Roberts 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.67 26.21 507
42. ISMAYILZADE Suleyman 09 Azerbaijan +0.75 26.24 506
43. OTT Karl-Eric 08  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.66 26.25 505
44. ORBIDANS Jaroslavs 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 26.26 504
45. BLUDENS Alekss 09 Valmieras SS +0.63 26.27 504
46. BEKER Timur 08  Azerbaijan +0.67 26.37 498
47. RANNAMAE Ralf 08  Ujumisklubi Briis +0.67 2641 496
48. PIETILA Saku 06 TaTU Tampere +0.75 2643 495
PASKEVICS Davislavs 07 PKOgre +0.61 26.43 495
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship

Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 2, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS
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VANAGS Karlis
POTSEPP Martin
VASILJEVS Romans
HUSEYNOQV Oqtay
PAVARNIEKS Kristaps
MENGOTS Dominiks
JELOVSKIS Nikita
MOTASNJOV Maksim
STEIMANIS Reinis
MALITSKI Erik
NIEMINEN Eetu
ZAICEVS Aleksandrs
SALK Joonas
KOPACS Arsenijs
MEIJERS Miks
BALAJS Vladislavs
ALE Martin

MARRAN Mart Lukas
AVA Artis Toms
DOMBROVSKIS Eduards
RUTULIS Aleksis
PRANTS Hans Kristian
AVRUSKINS Mihails
PERSIDSKI Markus
LAZDANS Vladislavs
VILKINS Gusts
VASILJEVS Adrians
KOTKIN Luca

KAAR Hugo Sebastian
HORUNZHIJS Glebs
HALVIN Andreas
STANKO Gustavs
VARDS Romans Evings
POPOVS Maksims
BRIUNA Ivars

DANGA Davis Ernests
NELIUSS Klavs
BAUMANIS Daniels
LIMBERGS Deivids
SAFRONOVS Aleksejs
DAUKSTS Erlends
ROZKALNS Miks Karlis
DEKSNIS Ernests
GALUZA Aleksandrs
KRAVALIS Nils
CEPRASOVS Andrejs
PIKSENS Everts
RUSCAKS Kirils
PIETKUNS Adrians
TRAUTMANIS Oskars
KERIMOVS Marats
ALVIN Kaspar
PARUMS Andis
FILINCEVS Artjoms
KRAUKLIS Kims
TITOVS Fjodors

YOB Team

07 Adazu BJSS

09 TOPi Ujumisklubi

06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Azerbaijan

06 Rezeknes BJSS

08 Jelgavas SPS

06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 NRKKalev

09 Jelgavas SPS

08 ARGO Ujumisklubi
06 TaTuU Tampere

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07  Ujumisklubi Briis

07 Jurmalas SS

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Jelgavas SPS

09  Ujumise Spordiklubi
08  Ujumisklubi Briis

09 Adazu BJSS

10 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
06 Kipsalas peldbaseins
08 TOPi Ujumisklubi

07 SK Delfins

10 Tuk

07 Liepajas KSS-EZER
06 RBJSS Ridzene

10 Ventspils SS Spars
10  Ujumisklubi Briis

08  Ujumisklubi Briis

09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
08 Audentese Spordiklubi
09 Adazu BJSS

10 Jurmalas SS

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Kekavas NSS

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
06 Ventspils SS Spars
08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Liepajas KSS-EZER
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
07 Adazu BJSS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
06 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
09 Jelgavas SPS

10 Jelgavas SPS

08 Jelgavas SPS

07 Jurmalas SS

07 Liepajas KSS-EZER
09 Kalevi Ujumiskool

06 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
09 Jelgavas SPS

06 SK Delfins

RT

+0.66
+0.65
+0.70
+0.67
+0.73
+0.61
+0.64
+0.72
+0.69
+0.74
+0.82
+0.67
+0.60
+0.62
+0.73
+0.69
+0.69
+0.67
+0.79
+0.80
+0.67
+0.70
+0.69
+0.64
+0.73
+0.65
+0.74
+0.70
+0.69
+0.61
+0.68
+0.76
+0.78
+0.81
+0.70
+0.74
+0.69
+0.79
+0.71
+0.64
+0.77
+0.71
+0.73
+0.65
+0.77
+0.69
+0.70
+0.70
+0.65
+0.70
+0.71
+0.62
+0.66
+0.68
+0.72
+0.69

Time
26.46
26.46
26.47
26.48
26.49
26.51
26.54
26.56
26.63
26.64
26.65
26.66
26.67
26.72
26.72
26.73
26.78
26.85
26.86
26.89
26.91
26.91
26.93
26.95
27.02
27.05
27.10
27.11
27.24
27.26
27.29
27.30
27.31
27.34
27.37
27.37
27.48
27.52
27.53
27.53
27.57
27.58
27.62
27.64
27.68
27.71
27.73
27.74
27.80
27.81
27.81
27.83
27.85
27.92
27.94
27.96

PointsLevel

493
493
492
492
491
490
489
487
484
483
483
482
481
479
479
478
476
472
471
470
469
469
468
467
463
461
459
458
452
451
449
449
448
447
445
445
440
438
438
438
436
435
433
432
431
429
428
428
425
425
425
424
423
420
419
418
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 2, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Rank Name YOB Team

106. GREIERS Gustavs 07 Kekavas NSS

107. KALLIO Niklas 07 TaTU Tampere
MAESEPP Erik 09 Ujumise Spordiklubi

109. GRAVA Francis 08 Liepajas KSS-EZER

110. HALTTUNEN Emil Herman Antero 07  Orca Swim Club

111. PAFRATS Kirists 09 Jelgavas SPS

112. NEIBERGS Erlends Teodors 07 PKOgre

113. JAROSCUKS Jegors 09 Liepajas KSS-EZER
JACKO Vladislavs 06 Liepajas KSS-LOC

115. TULINSKIS Ralfs 08 Olaines SC

116. KOMASKO Davids 09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL

117. BOGACENKOVS Olegs 06 SS Salaspils ST
VELCIS Rafaels 09 Siguldas SS

119. MIKKER Mikk Johann 10 Tuk

120. AKIMOVS Atis 08 Jurmalas SS
KOVALENKO Prokhor 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

122. TENISS Martiass 09 Kekavas NSS

123. TURKOVS Jegors 07 Jurmalas SS

124. GASCENKO Timurs 09 SK Delfins
SILINS Mikus 07 Valmieras SS

126. ELKSNIS Edvards 09 Jurmalas SS

127. KOMKINS Artjoms 07 SK Delfins

128. GREIBERS Niks 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL

129. FREIMANIS Aigars 08 Jelgavas SPS

130. JAKOVLEVS Tihons 07 PSRiga

131. MESKINS Mihails 11 Jurmalas SS

132. BIERANDS Arturs 07 Olaines SC

133. LEJANS Pauls 09 Olaines SC
PAVLOVS Rostislavs 07 Siguldas SS

135. ZARINS Ricards 08 PK Panakums

136. JAKUBANCS Ivans 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
HARJUZOVS Georgijs 06 Ventspils SS Spars

138. SAPOVALS Mareks 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP

139. ZITNUHINS Matvejs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL

140. MIKLUSH Dmytro 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins

141. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs 10 Adazu BJSS

142. ZORINS Antons 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

143. SHIRMAMMADLI Farkhad 10 Azerbaijan

144. ABNER Mihkel 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool

145. CAUNE Martins 10 Adazu BJSS

146. GRIDNEVS Grigorijs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL

147. RUKERIS Marcis 09 Bauskas BJSS

148. SADURSKIS Daniels 07 Jurmalas SS
PARFJONOQOVS Dmitrijs 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

150. KUKURUDZJAKS Antons 08 Liepajas KSS-EZER

151. BRENCS Ricards 07 SS Salaspils ST

152. NIEMINEN Frans 09 TaTuU Tampere

153. TOMSON Georg 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool

154. JEGIOJA Richards 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL

155. KAZIMIRCIKS Donats 07  Ventspils SS Spars

156. TARASKEVICS Roberts 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

157. SULGIN Konstantin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool

158. EVERTS Gustavs 07 Jurmalas SS

159. POIKANS Arturs 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

160. LINDE Edvards 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins

161. TIHOMIROVS Bogdans 07 SK Delfins

RT

+0.69
+0.74
+0.73
+0.74
+0.74
+0.67
+0.70
+0.75
+0.64
+0.79
+0.73
+0.78
+0.68
+0.67
+0.71
+0.65
+0.73
+0.65
+0.77
+0.74
+0.69
+0.88
+0.77
+0.66
+0.69
+0.76
+0.82
+0.49
+0.68
+0.72
+0.79
+0.66
+0.74
+0.81
+0.68
+0.76
+0.75
+0.67
+0.74
+0.66
+0.76
+0.73
+0.74
+0.66
+0.71
+0.75
+0.84
+0.75
+0.84
+0.90
+0.82
+0.62
+0.73
+0.76
+0.77
+0.87

Time
27.97
28.00
28.00
28.08
28.09
28.12
28.17
28.22
28.22
28.29
28.30
28.35
28.35
28.38
28.39
28.39
28.51
28.55
28.56
28.56
28.59
28.64
28.70
28.73
28.90
28.94
28.96
28.97
28.97
28.99
29.01
29.01
29.04
29.06
29.12
29.14
29.16
29.17
29.20
29.26
29.27
29.29
29.30
29.30
29.33
29.38
29.40
29.42
29.51
29.56
29.64
29.71
29.75
29.81
29.82
29.85

PointsLevel

417
416
416
412
412
411
408
406
406
403
403
401
401
399
399
399
394
392
392
392
391
389
386
385
378
377
376
376
376
375
374
374
373
372
370
369
368
368
367
364
364
363
363
363
362
360
359
359
355
353
351
348
347
345
344
343
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 2, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Rank Name YOB Team

162. FREIBERGS Ricards 09 Liepajas KSS-LOC

163. CUGUNOVS Zahars 11 Rezeknes BJSS

164. ERMANSONS Oskars Mikus 09 Siguldas SS

165. VEIDE Adrians 08 Jurmalas SS

166. KOVALEVSKIS Dobrina 09 Jurmalas SS

167. SEFERS Maksims 08 Jelgavas SPS
PETROVS Aleksejs 09 SK Delfins

169. RILEVS Glebs 10 Jurmalas SS

170. DOLGANOVS Daniils 08 Olaines SC

171. VASILJEVS Timurs 11  Rezeknes BJSS

172. SKIRUS Salvis 11 Jelgavas SPS

173. SMITS Martins 08 Jelgavas SPS

174. BINERTS Bruno 09 Siguldas SS

175. SEDLINS Emils 08 Jurmalas SS
KOVALOVS Maksims 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

177. JERS Gustavs 10 Jelgavas SPS

178. BLUMFELDT Erik 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool

179. OPALEVS Tomass 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

180. PEKARSKIS Vsevolods 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins

181. GUDEVICS Marcis 11 Jelgavas SPS

182. ZALITE Jekabs 09 Valmieras SS

183. AUZINS Eduards 10 Jelgavas SPS

184. MARTIROSYAN Georgy 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins

185. BRUVERIS Arturs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

186. JASINSKIS Deniss 10 SK Delfins
OZEGOVS Dmitrijs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

188. ALEKSEJEVS Artjoms 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

189. GROMOVS Mihails 12 SK Delfins

190. GOLOSOVS Viladislavs 10 Liepajas KSS-LOC

191. POIKANS Roberts 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

192. LITAUNIEKS Rainers 09 Jelgavas SPS

193. POPOVS Andrejs 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

194. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 SK Spars-MK

195. VILIMS Jegors 11  SS Salaspils ST

196. UPE Ralfs 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

197. PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins

198. GRISLIS Ricards 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
PETROVS Arsenijs 08 PK Panakums

200. BEZDNIKOVS Vasilijs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

201. KRONGORNS Ralfs 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins

202. BOCKAREVS Mareks 09 Siguldas SS

203. BOBKOVS Nikolajs 08 Olaines SC

204. SOKOLOVS Maksimilians 09 Kipsalas peldbaseins

205. KAUPE Eizens 08 Jurmalas SS

206. RIEKSTINS Renars 08 Ventspils SS Spars

207. FISMANS Davids 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

208. SAVKOVS Matvejs 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

209. LAPINS Indrikis 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins

210. TIROLS Andrejs 12 Bauskas BJSS

211. SKIRMANTS Francis 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins

212. IVANOU llya 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

213. KIKURS Martins 11  Bauskas BJSS

214. IGNATJIEVS Aleksandrs 11  Liepajas KSS-LOC

215. PIZANS Anatolijs 11 Daugavpils SS

216. BEINERTS Alberts 12 Siguldas SS

217. ERBS Roberts 12 Dobeles SS

RT

+0.68
+0.61
+0.71
+0.66
+0.72
+0.65
+0.81
+0.71
+0.75
+0.68

+0.75
+0.72
+0.82
+0.79
+0.75
+0.72
+0.73
+0.79
+0.68
+0.81
+0.75
+0.69
+0.78
+0.73
+0.73
+0.79
+0.65
+0.64
+0.75
+0.71
+0.72
+0.68
+0.72
+0.91
+0.74
+0.89
+0.77
+0.88
+0.77
+0.76
+0.82
+0.63
+0.82
+0.75
+0.70
+0.75
+0.81
+0.88
+0.64
+0.98
+0.91
+0.67
+0.68
+0.73
+0.92

Time
29.87
29.89
29.96
29.97
30.17
30.19
30.19
30.37
30.38
3041
30.42
30.48
30.49
30.52
30.52
30.53
30.54
30.60
30.64
30.70
30.71
30.72
30.81
30.82
30.86
30.86
30.93
30.94
30.95
30.97
30.99
31.01
31.18
31.21
31.23
31.28
31.30
31.30
31.46
31.48
31.58
31.63
31.64
31.86
31.89
31.96
32.08
32.61
32.66
32.70
32.87
32.92
32.97
33.13
3341
33.84

PointsLevel

343
342
339
339
332
332
332
326
326
325
324
322
322
321
321
321
320
319
317
315
315
315
312
312
311
311
308
308
308
307
307
306
301
300
300
298
298
298
293
293
290
288
288
282
281
280
276
263
262
261
257
256
255
251
245
235
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship

Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 2, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Rank Name YOB Team
218. SOLOVEJS Georgijs 11  Olaines SC
219. JIRGENSONS Andzejs 12 Dobeles SS
220. SNETKOVS Nikita 09 Jurmalas SS
221. MATROSOVS llja 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
222. PETERSONS Dominiks 11  Jurmalas SS
223. BENSONS Ralfs 13 Dobeles SS
224, KOSELEVS Marks 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
225. JAKUBOVICS Kirills 10 PSRiga
226. DAKTERIS Roberts 12 Dobeles SS
DSQ ROSCINS Viktors 08 RBJSS Ridzene

(Time: 10:57), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala
DSQ ZGURO Arseni 09 NRK Kalev

(Time: 11:03), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala
DSQ NEIBERGS Everts Leonards 09 PKOgre

(Time: 10:46), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala
DSQ ALEKSEJEVS Nikita 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

(Time: 10:38), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala

LATVIJAS JAUNIESU CEMPIONATS

1. MESKINS Mihails 11  Jurmalas SS
LATVIJAS JAUNIESU CEMPIONS
2. CUGUNOVS Zahars 11  Rezeknes BJSS
3. VASILJEVS Timurs 11  Rezeknes BJSS
4. SKIRUS Salvis 11 Jelgavas SPS
5. GUDEVICS Marcis 11 Jelgavas SPS
6. MARTIROSYAN Georgy 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins
7. GROMOVS Mihails 12  SK Delfins
8. POPOVS Andrejs 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
9. BARKEVICS Damirs 12 SK Spars-MK
10. VILIMS Jegors 11  SS Salaspils ST
11. TIROLS Andrejs 12 Bauskas BJSS
12. KIKURS Martins 11  Bauskas BJSS
13. IGNATJEVS Aleksandrs 11 Liepajas KSS-LOC
14. PIZANS Anatolijs 11  Daugavpils SS
15. BEINERTS Alberts 12  Siguldas SS
16. ERBS Roberts 12 Dobeles SS
17. SOLOVEJS Georgijs 11  Olaines SC
18. JIRGENSONS Andzejs 12 Dobeles SS
19. PETERSONS Dominiks 11 Jurmalas SS
20. BENSONS Ralfs 13  Dobeles SS
21. DAKTERIS Roberts 12  Dobeles SS

LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

1. BRENCS Kristians 06 Jelgavas SPS
LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONS
2. MUHO Jegors 07 Daugavpils SS
3. KOROBKOVS Jegors 07 Daugavpils SS
4. KRAMPE Emils 07 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
5. RAICONOKS Lauris 06 Daugavpils SS
6. EIDUKS Arturs 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
7. ROZENBILDS Krisjanis 07 Jelgavas SPS
8. VAIVADS Igors 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
9. GLOTOVS Artjoms 07 Daugavpils SS

RT

+0.77
+0.86
+0.77
+1.01
+0.55
+0.61
+0.69
+0.77
+0.83
+0.57

+0.62

+0.67

+0.43

+0.76

+0.61
+0.68

+0.68
+0.69
+0.65
+0.72
+0.68
+0.72
+0.88
+0.91
+0.67
+0.68
+0.73
+0.92
+0.77
+0.86
+0.55
+0.61
+0.83

+0.61

+0.63
+0.67
+0.67
+0.68
+0.72
+0.62
+0.66
+0.63

Time
34.00
34.17
34.36
34.47
34.68
34.73
34.84
35.63
38.05
25.53

25.94

28.78

3041

28.94

29.89
30.41
30.42
30.70
30.81
30.94
31.01
31.18
3121
32.66
32.92
32.97
33.13
3341
33.84
34.00
34.17
34.68
34.73
38.05

23.79

24.36
24.72
24.88
24.93
24.94
24.97
25.06
25.22

PointsLevel

232
229
225
223
219
218
216
202
165

377

342
325
324
315
312
308
306
301
300
262
256
255
251
245
235
232
229
219
218
165

679A

632A
605A
593B
590B
589B
587B
580B
569R
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 2, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

Rank Name

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

39.
40.
41,
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48,
49.
50.
51.

583.
54.
55.

57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

UCKURONIS Kristians
UKIS Mikelis
SAVICKIS Nikita
KIRJANOVS Nikita
GAVRILOVS Boriss
MAGRINS Eriks
SAZONOVS Mihails
KIRILLOVS Nikita
KIRGIZOVS Timurs
BOJARS Arturs
KUZMINS Danila
ROMANOVS Platons
DRAGUNS Andrejs
SVIKIS Herberts Kristians
VILCINS Reinis
SKUDRA Vilhelms
LEJNIEKS Roberts
ORBIDANS Jaroslavs
BLUDENS Alekss
PASKEVICS Davislavs
VANAGS Karlis
VASILJEVS Romans
PAVARNIEKS Kristaps
MENGOTS Dominiks
JELOVSKIS Nikita
STEIMANIS Reinis
ZAICEVS Aleksandrs
KOPACS Arsenijs
MEIJERS Miks
BALAJS Vladislavs
AVA Artis Toms
DOMBROVSKIS Eduards
RUTULIS Aleksis
AVRUSKINS Mihails
LAZDANS Vladislavs
VILKINS Gusts
VASILJEVS Adrians
HORUNZHIJS Glebs
STANKO Gustavs
VARDS Romans Evings
POPOVS Maksims
BRIUNA lvars

DANGA Davis Ernests
NELIUSS Klavs
BAUMANIS Daniels
LIMBERGS Deivids
SAFRONOVS Aleksejs
DAUKSTS Erlends
ROZKALNS Miks Karlis
DEKSNIS Ernests
GALUZA Aleksandrs
KRAVALIS Nils
CEPRASOVS Andrejs
PIKSENS Everts
RUSCAKS Kirils
PIETKUNS Adrians

YOB Team

09 Kekavas NSS

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Daugavpils SS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Kipsalas peldbaseins
10 Daugavpils SS

06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
08 Daugavpils SS

08 Rezeknes BJSS

07 Liepajas KSS-EZER
08 SK Delfins

06 Daugavpils SS

06 Daugavpils SS

06 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
08 Jelgavas SPS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Jelgavas SPS

08 Jelgavas SPS

09 Valmieras SS

07 PKOgre

07 Adazu BJSS

06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
06 Rezeknes BJSS

08 Jelgavas SPS

06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Jelgavas SPS

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Jurmalas SS

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Jelgavas SPS

09 Adazu BJSS

10 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
06 Kipsalas peldbaseins
07 SK Delfins

07 Liepajas KSS-EZER
06 RBJSS Ridzene

10 Ventspils SS Spars
09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
09 Adazu BJSS

10 Jurmalas SS

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Kekavas NSS

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
06 Ventspils SS Spars
08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Liepajas KSS-EZER
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
07 Adazu BJSS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
06 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
09 Jelgavas SPS

10 Jelgavas SPS

08 Jelgavas SPS

RT

+0.64
+0.64
+0.61
+0.70
+0.71
+0.62
+0.69
+0.68
+0.70
+0.76
+0.68
+0.67
+0.77
+0.70
+0.66
+0.66
+0.67
+0.69
+0.63
+0.61
+0.66
+0.70
+0.73
+0.61
+0.64
+0.69
+0.67
+0.62
+0.73
+0.69
+0.79
+0.80
+0.67
+0.69
+0.73
+0.65
+0.74
+0.61
+0.76
+0.78
+0.81
+0.70
+0.74
+0.69
+0.79
+0.71
+0.64
+0.77
+0.71
+0.73
+0.65
+0.77
+0.69
+0.70
+0.70
+0.65

Time
25.26
25.54
25.59
25.67
25.69
25.71
25.75
25.87
25.95
25.97
26.02
26.03
26.08
26.09
26.15
26.17
26.21
26.26
26.27
26.43
26.46
26.47
26.49
26.51
26.54
26.63
26.66
26.72
26.72
26.73
26.86
26.89
26.91
26.93
27.02
27.05
27.10
27.26
27.30
27.31
27.34
27.37
27.37
27.48
27.52
27.53
27.53
27.57
27.58
27.62
27.64
27.68
27.71
27.73
27.74
27.80

PointsLevel

567
548
545
540
539
537
535
528
523
521
518
518
515
514
511
510
507
504
504
495
493
492
491
490
489
484
482
479
479
478
471
470
469
468
463
461
459
451
449
448
447
445
445
440
438
438
438
436
435
433
432
431
429
428
428
425
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 2, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

Rank Name

66. TRAUTMANIS Oskars
KERIMOVS Marats
68. PARUMS Andis
69. FILINCEVS Artjoms
70. KRAUKLIS Kims
71. TITOVS Fjodors
72. GREIERS Gustavs
73. GRAVA Francis
74. PAFRATS Kirists
75. NEIBERGS Erlends Teodors
76. JAROSCUKS Jegors
JACKO Vladislavs
78. TULINSKIS Ralfs
79. KOMASKO Davids
80. BOGACENKOVS Olegs
VELCIS Rafaels
82. AKIMOVS Atis
KOVALENKO Prokhor
84. TENISS Martiass
85. TURKOVS Jegors
86. GASCENKO Timurs
SILINS Mikus
88. ELKSNIS Edvards
89. KOMKINS Artjoms
90. GREIBERS Niks
91. FREIMANIS Aigars
92. JAKOVLEVS Tihons
93. BIERANDS Arturs
94. LEJANS Pauls
PAVLOVS Rostislavs
96. ZARINS Ricards
97. JAKUBANCS Ivans
HARJUZOVS Georgijs
99. SAPOVALS Mareks
100. ZITNUHINS Matvejs
101. MIKLUSH Dmytro
102. ANDRIJAUSKS Arturs
103. ZORINS Antons
104. CAUNE Martins
105. GRIDNEVS Grigorijs
106. RUKERIS Marcis
107. SADURSKIS Daniels
PARFJONOQOVS Dmitrijs
109. KUKURUDZJAKS Antons
110. BRENCS Ricards
111. JEGIOJA Richards
112. KAZIMIRCIKS Donats
113. TARASKEVICS Roberts
114. EVERTS Gustavs
115. POIKANS Arturs
116. LINDE Edvards
117. TIHOMIROVS Bogdans
118. FREIBERGS Ricards
119. ERMANSONS Oskars Mikus
120. VEIDE Adrians
121. KOVALEVSKIS Dobrina

YOB Team

07 Jurmalas SS

07 Liepajas KSS-EZER
06 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
09 Jelgavas SPS

06 SK Delfins

07 Kekavas NSS

08 Liepajas KSS-EZER
09 Jelgavas SPS

07 PKOgre

09 Liepajas KSS-EZER
06 Liepajas KSS-LOC
08 Olaines SC

09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
06 SS Salaspils ST

09 Siguldas SS

08 Jurmalas SS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Kekavas NSS

07 Jurmalas SS

09 SK Delfins

07 Valmieras SS

09 Jurmalas SS

07 SK Delfins

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
08 Jelgavas SPS

07 PSRiga

07 Olaines SC

09 Olaines SC

07 Siguldas SS

08 PK Panakums

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
06 Ventspils SS Spars
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
10 Adazu BJSS

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 Adazu BJSS

09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
09 Bauskas BJSS

07 Jurmalas SS

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
08 Liepajas KSS-EZER
07 SS Salaspils ST

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
07  Ventspils SS Spars
06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Jurmalas SS

10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Kipsalas peldbaseins
07 SK Delfins

09 Liepajas KSS-LOC
09 Siguldas SS

08 Jurmalas SS

09 Jurmalas SS

RT

+0.70
+0.71
+0.66
+0.68
+0.72
+0.69
+0.69
+0.74
+0.67
+0.70
+0.75
+0.64
+0.79
+0.73
+0.78
+0.68
+0.71
+0.65
+0.73
+0.65
+0.77
+0.74
+0.69
+0.88
+0.77
+0.66
+0.69
+0.82
+0.49
+0.68
+0.72
+0.79
+0.66
+0.74
+0.81
+0.68
+0.76
+0.75
+0.66
+0.76
+0.73
+0.74
+0.66
+0.71
+0.75
+0.84
+0.90
+0.82
+0.73
+0.76
+0.77
+0.87
+0.68
+0.71
+0.66
+0.72

Time
27.81
27.81
27.85
27.92
27.94
27.96
27.97
28.08
28.12
28.17
28.22
28.22
28.29
28.30
28.35
28.35
28.39
28.39
28.51
28.55
28.56
28.56
28.59
28.64
28.70
28.73
28.90
28.96
28.97
28.97
28.99
29.01
29.01
29.04
29.06
29.12
29.14
29.16
29.26
29.27
29.29
29.30
29.30
29.33
29.38
29.51
29.56
29.64
29.75
29.81
29.82
29.85
29.87
29.96
29.97
30.17

PointsLevel

425
425
423
420
419
418
417
412
411
408
406
406
403
403
401
401
399
399
394
392
392
392
391
389
386
385
378
376
376
376
375
374
374
373
372
370
369
368
364
364
363
363
363
362
360
355
353
351
347
345
344
343
343
339
339
332
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 2, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

Rank Name

122.

124,
125.
126.
127.
128.

130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.

138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.

SEFERS Maksims
PETROVS Aleksejs
RILEVS Glebs
DOLGANOVS Daniils
SMITS Martins
BINERTS Bruno
SEDLINS Emils
KOVALOVS Maksims
JERS Gustavs
OPALEVS Tomass
PEKARSKIS Vsevolods
ZALITE Jekabs
AUZINS Eduards
BRUVERIS Arturs
JASINSKIS Deniss
OZEGOVS Dmitrijs
ALEKSEJEVS Artjoms
GOLOSOQVS Vladislavs
POIKANS Roberts
LITAUNIEKS Rainers
UPE Ralfs
PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs
GRISLIS Ricards
PETROVS Arsenijs
BEZDNIKOVS Vasilijs
KRONGORNS Ralfs
BOCKAREVS Mareks
BOBKOVS Nikolajs

SOKOLOVS Maksimilians

KAUPE Eizens
RIEKSTINS Renars
FISMANS Davids
SAVKOVS Matvejs
LAPINS Indrikis
SKIRMANTS Francis
IVANOU llya
SNETKOVS Nikita
MATROSOVS llja
KOSELEVS Marks
JAKUBOVICS Kirills

DSQ ROSCINS Viktors

(Time: 10:57), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala

DSQ NEIBERGS Everts Leonards
(Time: 10:46), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala

DSQ ALEKSEJEVS Nikita

EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

(Time: 10:38), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala

CURGELIS Valerijs
KULJUS Lars

PONE Patriks Francis
MIHAILOVS Jegors
VIIRPUU Jako Joosep

ATELSONS Edvards Toms

VEINBERGS Toms
PAULIS Reinis Eduards

YOB Team

08 Jelgavas SPS

09 SK Delfins

10 Jurmalas SS

08 Olaines SC

08 Jelgavas SPS

09 Siguldas SS

08 Jurmalas SS

10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 Jelgavas SPS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
09 Valmieras SS

10 Jelgavas SPS

06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 SK Delfins

08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 Liepajas KSS-LOC
08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Jelgavas SPS

10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
08 PK Panakums

09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
08 Kipsalas peldbaseins
09 Siguldas SS

08 Olaines SC

09 Kipsalas peldbaseins
08 Jurmalas SS

08 Ventspils SS Spars
09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Kipsalas peldbaseins
10 Kipsalas peldbaseins
10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Jurmalas SS

10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 PSRiga

08 RBJSS Ridzene

09

09

05
05
05
04
05
03
02
00

PK Ogre

RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

Daugavpils SS

TOPi Ujumisklubi
RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
SK Delfins

TOPI Ujumisklubi
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Jurmalas SS

RT

+0.65
+0.81
+0.71
+0.75
+0.75
+0.72
+0.82
+0.79
+0.75
+0.73
+0.79
+0.81
+0.75
+0.78
+0.73
+0.73
+0.79
+0.64
+0.75
+0.71
+0.91
+0.74
+0.89
+0.77
+0.88
+0.77
+0.76
+0.82
+0.63
+0.82
+0.75
+0.70
+0.75
+0.81
+0.64
+0.98
+0.77
+1.01
+0.69
+0.77
+0.57

+0.67

+0.43

+0.68
+0.66
+0.62
+0.66
+0.61
+0.86
+0.78
+0.67

Time
30.19
30.19
30.37
30.38
30.48
30.49
30.52
30.52
30.53
30.60
30.64
30.71
30.72
30.82
30.86
30.86
30.93
30.95
30.97
30.99
31.23
31.28
31.30
31.30
31.46
31.48
31.58
31.63
31.64
31.86
31.89
31.96
32.08
32.61
32.70
32.87
34.36
34.47
34.84
35.63
25.53

28.78

30.41

23.50
23.51
23.81
23.88
24.08
24.11
24.44
24.76

PointsLevel

332
332
326
326
322
322
321
321
321
319
317
315
315
312
311
311
308
308
307
307
300
298
298
298
293
293
290
288
288
282
281
280
276
263
261
257
225
223
216
202

704
703
677
671
654
652
626
602
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 2, Boys, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Rank

EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH
EXH

Name

SAHMANOVS Andrejs
KOPILOVS Marks
KRUZE Arturs
VOROBEICIKS Natans
VAZDIKIS Artis
MIHEJEVS Emils
CAMANS Kiristers
DAVIDOVS Pavels
KAEAER Mathias

LILL Robin

BASKOVS Aleksejs
BALODIS Kristofers
LIPENBERGS Eduards

YOB Team

05 Liepajas KSS-LOC
04 Jelgavas SPS

04 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
03 Liepajas KSS-EZER
00 Rigas Kipsalas PK
05 Daugavpils SS

05 Kekavas NSS

04  Ventspils SS Spars
05 Orca Swim Club

05 TOPi Ujumisklubi

05 Kipsalas peldbaseins
05 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
05 Ventspils SS Spars

RT

+0.67
+0.69
+0.74
+0.73
+0.75
+0.62
+0.70
+0.62
+0.60
+0.66
+0.62
+0.71
+0.60

Time
25.03
25.06
25.22
25.24
25.30
25.31
25.49
25.63
25.65
25.85
26.44
26.56
26.90

PointsLevel

583
580
569
568
564
563
552
543
541
529
494
487
469

Splash Meet Manager, 11.78979

Registered to PS Riga
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